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SUZUKI
500 / 750 AXi KingQuad (2019-...)

Code 02.4900

Version 23102023

Keep this manual for future reference!

If you need any spare parts, please send this packaging data to your local dealer or to Iron Baltic

sales@ironbaltic.com
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SPECIFICATION

Pos. | Description Code Amount
1 | Middle protection 02.4901 1
2 | Front protection 02.4902K 1
3 | Rear protection 02.4910 1
4 | Bumper protection 02.802 1
5 | Front right arm protection 02.4903 1
6 | Front left arm protection 02.4904 1
7 | Rear right arm protection 02.4907 1
8 | Rear left arm protection 02.4908 1
9 |Clamp1l 02.811 2
10 |[Clamp 2 02.4606 2
11 |Clamp 3 02.4805 1
12 |Clamp 4 02.4806 1
13 |Bracket 1 02.4811 2

14-1 | Clamp 5 (longer) 02.4809 2

14-2 | Clamp 5-1 (shorter) 02.4812 2
15 |Plate 02.5006 7
16 |Clamp 5 02.5709 2
17 |Bolt M6x12 DIN 933 0T.02.02.030 4
18 |Bolt M6x20 DIN 7991 0T.02.04.030 18
19 | Bolt M6x25 DIN 7991 0T.02.04.040 22
20 | Bolt M6x30 DIN 7991 0T.02.04.050 4
21 | Bolt M6x40 DIN 7991 0T.02.04.070 4
22 | Conical washer &6 14.502 46
23 | Washer @6/18 DIN 9021 0T.04.02.020 8
24 | Nyloc nut M6 DIN 985 0T.03.02.030 4
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FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Step 1 Remove all standard plastic covers.
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Install clamps 02.811 and 02.4809. From production year 2018 use

Step 2
the clamps 02.4812, instead of the clamps 02.4809.

Up to MY 2018
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Step 3 Install brackets 02.4811.
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Step 4 Install skid plate middle part 02.4901 and plates 02.5006.
The edges of skid plate edge go outwards. If necessary, press
the edges of the ATV plastic inwards.
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Step 5 Install front arm protections 02.4903,02.4904 and use clamps 02.4805/02.4806.
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Step 6
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Step 7 Install rear part 02.4910.

Step 8
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Step 9 Install bumper protection 02.802.
If you are using Iron Baltic front mount plow adapter, then cut out
sections that are pre-marked with option holes (on picture marked CUT).
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Step 10 Check the tension of the bolts after the first ride or day after
the installation of the skid plate.
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